



DME Claims Denying EXIM

Date of notice: 1/30/25

Meridian has identified and issue when Durable Medical Equipment (DME) claims are billed with place of service 12 without modifier NU are denying EXIM (DENY: MODIFIER MISSING OR INVALID) in error. Modifier NU is not required to be billed along with POS 12. The system is being updated, and all incorrect claims denied will be processed with no further action by the provider.